Form PTO-1595 09 - 26 - 2001	R SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/3	
Tab settings	Atty Docket: 37005-171895
	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les) (les) (les) (les) (les) (les) (les) (les) (les) attached?   Additional name of convey models (les) attached?   Yes   No.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: LOCKHEED MARTIN MISSION SYSTEMS  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 700 North Frederick Avenue
	City: Gaithersburg State/Country: MD
Execution Date: August 28 & 31, 2001	Zip: 20879  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
09/881,746 as filed on June 18, 2001  1/2001 SDIRETAI 00000039 09881746  Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
26694	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Name: VENABLE Address: P.O. Box 34385	8. Deposit account number: 22-0261
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document.  RALPH P. ALBRECHT  Name of Person Signing	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy  September 20, 2001  Signature  Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PC Docs No. 317536v1

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012185 FRAME: 0894** 

Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Docket Number (Optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 37005-171895 Whereas, I, Ivan Bella of 8225 Hilton Road, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20882, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "SCALEABLE OBJECT RECOGNITION WITH A BELIEF MODEL" for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on June 18, 2001, Application Number 09/881,746. for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on , and Whereas, Lockheed Martin Mission Systems herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 700 North Frederick Avenue, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 31 day of Aug. 2001,
at 700 North Frederick Avenue, bruitbensburg MD 20879

Lean Belle
(Signature) State of MARYLAND SS: County of MONTCOMERY Before me personally appeared said <u>TVAN</u> <u>BELLA</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>3/s</u>? day of Aucus 7, 2001. Seal Judy L. Dare, Notary Public Montgomery County State of Maryland

SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 012185 FRAME: 0895

My Commission Expires Jan. 1, 2004

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

<b>ASSIG</b>	NMENT	OF APPL	<b>ICATION</b>

Docket Number (Optional)

37005-171895 Whereas, I, Christopher Hood of 787 Wembly Drive, Fredrick, Maryland 21701, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "SCALEABLE OBJECT RECOGNITION WITH A BELIEF MODEL" for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on June 18, 2001, Application Number 09/881,746. for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on \_\_\_\_\_, and Whereas, Lockheed Martin Mission Systems herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 700 North Frederick Avenue, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of **one** dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 28 day our , 2001, at Garthersburg MD toffer H State of MARYLAND )
County of MONTCOMERY ) Before me personally appeared said (HRISTOPHER HOOD) and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2877 day of Augus 7 , 2001. Seal

> Judy L. Dare, Notary Public Montgomery County

> > State of Maryland

SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 2023 My Commission Expires Jan. 1, 2004

**RECORDED: 09/20/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012185 FRAME: 0896